Please Note!

HOLY COMMUNION MINISTERS: MAY - AUGUST 2025  |f you are distributing Communion
out in the wings (not one of the

Sat - May 3 4:30 Lois Carlson / Marty Draxler / Joe & Clare Fischer center spots with the kneelers)
step down to the main floor as it is
Sun - May 4 7:00 Ray & Pam Housworth / Connie Manlick Assler lining o thes Bt el

9:00 Linda Lewer /Al & Barb May / Chris Nemitz / Christina Nemitz / Brian Kostka

1st Communion 11:00 Linda Degenhardt / Lori Keller / Argelia Moya / Sharon See
Masses 1:00pm First Communion Mass

Sat - May 10 4:30 Marcy Gotz / Susan Jahr / Becky Kaiser / Kay Kmiec

Sun - May 11 7:00 Laurel Rudolph-Kniech / Dale & Judy Garfield
9:00 Brian Kostka / David Schlinsog / Rita Blenker / Dan & Dorothy Flees
Jill Hiller
11:00 Pam Hoffarth / Audrey Ably / Michael Clubb / Linda Degenhardt

Sat - May 17 4:30 Louise Kobylinski/ Joan Raschke / Tom & Susan Youngwith
Sun - May 18 7:00 Jane Gerend / Lee & Pam Alt
9:00 Nancy Immerfall / Ron & Patty Kraus / Ann Kundinger / Ray Langreck
Linda Lewer
11:00 Lori Keller / Argelia Moya / Maria Elizabeth Garcia / Chris Rutschow
Sat - May 24 4:30 Mike Gonering / Jeff Sternberg / Lois Carlson / Marty Draxler

Sun - May 25 7:00 Lori Greenwald / Lori Kieffer / Melissa Pittsley
9:00 Pat & Marlea Lescynski/ Al & Barb May / Chris Nemitz / Christina Nemitz

11:00 Lucas Hart / Jonathan & Melanie Rootellis / Kim Rybicki
Sat - May 31 4:30 Tom & Susan Youngwith / Joe & Clare Fischer
Sun - June 1 7:00 Peg Endries / Brian Kostka / Hope Kuehner
9:00 Natalie Ridder /Jill Hiller / David Schlinsog / Rita Blenker
Dan & Dorothy Flees
11:00 John Salzmann / Sharon See / Pam Hoffarth / Audrey Ably
Sat - June 7 4:30 Marcy Gotz / Susan Jahr / Becky Kaiser / Kay Kmiec
Sun - June 8 7:00 Connie Manlick / Tonya Schlagenhaft / Dan Alsides
9:00 Jill Hiller / Nancy Immerfall / Ron & Patty Kraus / Ann Kundinger
Ray Langreck
11:00 Brian Kostka / Michael Clubb / Linda Degenhardt / Lori Keller

Sat - June 14 4:30 Louise Kobylinski/ Joan Raschke / Jeff Sternberg / Lois Carlson



Sun - June 15

Sat - June 21

Sun June 22

Sat - June 28

Sun - June 29

Sat-July 5

Sun - July 6

Sat - July 12

Sun - July 13

Sat - July 19

Sun - July 20

Sat - July 26

Sun - July 27

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00
4:30
7:00
9:00

11:00
4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

Lee & Pam Alt / Peg Endries
Pat & Marlea Lescynski / Al & Barb May / Chris Nemitz / Christina Nemitz

Argelia Moya / Maria Elizabeth Garcia / Chirs Rutschow
Tom & Susan Youngwith / Joe & Clare Fischer

Dale & Judy Garfield / Jane Gerend

Brian Kostka / Linda Lewer / David Schlinsog / Rita Blenker
Dan & Dorothy Flees

Danielle Rummells / Jonathan & Melanie Rootellis / Kim Rybicki

Marty Draxler / Mike Gonering / Kat Egle / Alayna Egle

Lori Greenwald / Ray & Pam Housworth

Jill Hiller / Nancy Imerfall / Ann Kundinger / Linda Lewer /
Al & Barb May

John Salzmann / Sharon See / Audrey Ably / Pam Hoffarth

Marcy Gotz / Susan Jahr / Becky Kaiser / Kay Kmiec

Lori Kieffer / Melissa Pittsley / Brian Kostka

Ray Langreck / Chris Nemitz / Christina Nemitz / Dorothy Flees
David Schlinsog / Rita Blenker

Michael Clubb / Lucas Hart / Lori Keller / Chris Rutschow

Louise Kobylinski / Joan Raschke / Jeff Sternberg / Lois Carlson

Hope Kuehner / Connie Manlick / Tonya Schlagenhaft

Brian Kostka / Dan & Dorothy Flees / Jill Hiller / Nancy Immerfall
Ann Kundinger

Argelia Moya / Maria Elizabeth Garcia / Jonathan & Melanie Rootellis

Marty Draxler / Kat Egle / Alayna Egle / Susan Jahr

Dan Alsides / Lee & Pam Alt
Ron & Patty Kraus / Pat & Marlea Lescynski / Al & Barb May
Danielle Rummells / Kim Rybicki / John Salzmann / Sharon See

Marcy Gotz / Joe & Clare Fischer / Becky Kaiser

Peg Endries / Dale & Judy Garfield

Linda Lewer / Chris Nemitz / Christina Nemitz / Brian Kostka
Jill Hiller / David Schlinsog

Audrey Ably / Michael Clubb / Linda Degenhardt / Lori Keller



Sat - Aug 2

Sun - Aug 3

Sat - Aug 9

Sun - Aug 10

Sat - Aug 16

Sun - Aug 17

Sat - Aug 23

Sun - Aug 24

Sat -Aug 30

Sun - Aug 31

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

4:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

Kay Kmiec / Louise Kobylinski / Joan Raschke / Jeff Sternberg

Jane Gerend / Lori Greenwald / Lori Kieffer

Rita Blenker / Dan & Dorothy Flees / Ray Langreck / Jill Hiller
Nancy Immerfall

Argelia Moya / Jonathan & Melanie Rootellis / Chris Rutschow

Tom & Susan Youngwith / Lois Carlson / Marty Draxler / Susan Jahr

Ray & Pam Housworth / Melissa Pittsley

Bernice Mercer / Ron & Patty Kraus / Ann Kundinger

Pat & Marlea Lescynski

Kim Rybicki / John Salzmann,/ Sharon See / Audrey Ably

Mike Gonering /Susan Youngwith / Alayna Egle / Becky Kaiser

Brian Kostka / Hope Kuehner / Connie Manlick

Linda Lewer / Al & Barb May / Chris Nemitz / Christina Nemitz
Natalie Ridder

Pam Hoffarth / Linda Degenhardt / Lori Keller / Danielle Rummells

Kay Kmiec / Joe & Clare Fischer / Louise Koyblinski

Tonya Schlagenhaft / Lee & Pam Alt

Bernice Mercer / Brian Kostka / David Schlinsog / Rita Blenker
Jill Hiller

Michael Clubb / Jonathan & Melanie Rootellis / Chris Rutschow

Joan Raschke / Jeff Sternberg / Tom & Susan Youngwith

Dan Alsides / Dale & Judy Garfield
Dan & Dorothy Flees / Nancy Immerfall / Ron & Patty Kraus

Ann Kundinger
Kim Rybicki / John Salzmann / Sharon See / Audrey Ably



